

(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

#### **BROCHURE**







Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's

### RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

Districts Chimcian Release Hellow, Chemisper (W), Murrisol HICOSE

#### MLP WASTE COLLECTION DRIVE

ORGANISES

IN ASSOCIATION

WITH

SAFALBANK OF INDIA (A MUMBAISUSTAINABE ITYCENTRE BUTATIVE)

VENUE:- R. J. COLLEGE DATE: 11th Nov., 2019

TIME: Around 12:00 Noon



PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHL FIWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND HICKORY (W), Mumbai-400066, Maharashtra, INDIA

2019: Star College Status by DBT



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

# Annual Report 2019-20 SAFAI BANK OF RJ COLLEGE (SAFAI WARRIORS)

The Safai Bank of R J College as a part of Swacchta Ambassadors in association with Mumbai Sustainability Centre's (MSC) Safai Bank of India entered into its second year since it was formed in October 2018. In the starting year, about 3 Departments were involved but presently 11 different Departments of our college are associated with this initiative. The college committee consists of Teachers from various Departments who have volunteered to be a part of this initiative and are involved in guiding and helping the students in the systematic collection and deposition of Plastic, especially Multi- laminated Plastic (MLPs). Core student representatives selected and appointed mostly by their Core Teacher representative constantly interact and keep records of MLPs obtained through their Class representatives. These class representatives are the ultimate important part of the ladder who are in direct contact with the student volunteers who collect and submit their MLPs.

From October 2018 to 24<sup>th</sup> February 2020, the Safai Bank unit of R J College has deposited a total of 69,108 MLPs with the central depository of Safai Bank of India. Between 25<sup>th</sup> February and 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2020, another 16,366 MLPs were collected but due to the unfortunate total lockdown due to COVID 19, these could be deposited with the central depository only 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2020.

For the Year 2019-20,( from 09<sup>th</sup> April 2019 to 14<sup>th</sup> March 2020), the Safai Bank unit of R J College has deposited with the central depository about 66,589 MLPs with depositions made on 5 occasions on 09<sup>th</sup> Sept., 11<sup>th</sup> Nov. 2019, 13<sup>th</sup> Jan., 25<sup>th</sup> Feb., and 27<sup>th</sup> Aug., 2020.

AUTONOMOUS

NAAC

Re-accredited

A' Grade

A' Grade

A' Grade

A' Grade

A' Grade

A' Grade

PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
DF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUT ON OMOUS)
Ghalkopar (W), Mumbal-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)



Deposition with Safai Bank on 09th Sept., 2019





Deposition with Safai Bank on 11th Nov., 2019





Deposition with Safai Bank on 13th Jan., 2020



PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbal-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA

2019: Star College Status by DBT



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)





Deposition with Safai Bank on 25th Feb., 2020



PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbal-400 036, Maharashtra, INDIK

2019: Star College Status by DBT



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)



Deposition with Safai Bank on 27th Aug., 2020



PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA



(Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

#### CERTIFICATE





PRINCIPAL
RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE
OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE (AUTONOMOUS)
Ghatkopar (W), Mumbal-400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA